

HORNBECK OFFSHORE Service with Energy®

Hornbeck Offshore Added to Russell 2000(R) Index

June 30, 2004

NEW ORLEANS, June 30 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc. (NYSE: HOS) announced today that is has been added to the Russell 2000(R) Index, a subset of the Russell 3000(R) Index.

The Russell 3000 Index measures the performance of the 3,000 largest U.S. companies ranked by total market capitalization and represents approximately 98 percent of the investable U.S. equity market. The Russell 2000 Index measures the performance of the 2,000 smallest companies within the larger index and is a leading benchmark for the small-cap market. The 21 U.S. equity indexes developed by Frank Russell Company are rebalanced annually based on May 31 total market capitalization, with the actual reconstitution effective on the first trading day following the final Friday of June each year. The Russell 2000 is constructed to provide a comprehensive and unbiased small-cap barometer and is reconstituted annually to ensure that larger stocks do not distort the performance and characteristics of the true small-cap group.

Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc. is a leading provider of technologically advanced, new generation offshore supply vessels in the U.S. Gulf of Mexico and select international markets, and is a leading transporter of petroleum products through its fleet of ocean-going tugs and tank barges, primarily in the northeastern U.S. and in Puerto Rico. Additional Company information is available at its website at http://www.hornbeckoffshore.com under the captions, "News" and "Investors."

Contacts: Todd Hornbeck, CEO Jim Harp, CFO Hornbeck Offshore Services 985-727-6802

SOURCE: Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc.